Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners, Carbon County, State of Utah, will hold a Regular Public Meeting in the Commission Room of the Carbon County Administration Building, 751 E. 100 N., Price, Utah, Commencing at 4:30 PM, on 11/07/2018.

AGENDA

- 1 Presentation of Carbon County Employee of the Month Award-Rose Barnes
- 2 Update on State Homeland Security Project Grant. This will provide information and a funding update on Carbon County's portion of the regional grant
- 3 Review and Possible approval of the Amendment to Inter-Local Cooperation and Subrecipient Contract Agreement FY 2018-2019
- 4 Consideration and possible approval of the amendment to USL Memorandum of Agreement # USL 190017 for Book Mobile Services
- 5 Consideration and possible approval of a memorandum of understanding with Data East, LLC, to host GIS data from Carbon County
- 6 Consideration and possible approval of recommendations of Board of Equalization Hearing Officer to adjust and equalize county tax assessment roll, and final action on applications for adjustments, exemptions, deferrals, reductions or abatements. pursuant to U.C.A. 59-2-1001 Regarding Items 270 and 271
- 7 Ratify phone loan agreement for victims of domestic violence with Verizon Wireless
- 8 Review and possible approval of Resolution 2018-15 Recertification of the Carbon County Justice Court
- 9 PUBLIC HEARING on a change to the Carbon County Zoning Map from M&G to RR-1 on a portion of parcel 02-0144-2 located at 3484 W Spring Canyon Rd for Robbie & Christina Gray
- Review and possible adoption of Ordinance 507, a change to the Carbon County Zoning Map from M&G to RR-1 on a portion of parcel 02-0144-2 located at ?3484 W Spring Canyon Rd for Robbie & Christian Gray
- 11 Consideration and adoption of 2019 tentative County budget prior to November 20 public hearing on said tentative budget
- 12 Review and approval of Departmental Reports

A copy of this notice was faxed to ETV10, a newspaper of general circulation within Carbon County, Radio Stations KOAL and KUSA and published on the Utah Public Notice Website.

Seth Marsing, County Clerk/Auditor

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary services for these meetings should call the Carbon County Commission Office at (435)636-3226 at least 24 hours prior to meeting.